
2903 Written Answer* JUNE 5, 1087 Written Answer*

Government Advertiaeinents in News
Papers

1498. Shri Prem Chand Verma: Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether Directorate of Adver tising and Publicity maintains a list of newspapers, dailies, weeklies and monthlies, to which Government ad vertisements are released; and

(b) if so, the number of advertise ments released to newspapers of these categories separately in English, Hindi and other regional languages during the last one year?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah): (a)
The Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity maintains a record of media particulars of all regular newspapers and periodicals who app roach Government for advertisements.
This information is utilised in select ing newspapers for the release of specific advertisements.

(b) The requisite information in regard to display advertisements is given in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Lib rary. See No. LT-519/67],  Similar
information about classified advertise ments is being compiled and will be laid on the Table of the House shortly.

Concessions to Bigger Newspapers

1491. Shri Prem CHand Verma: Will' the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is B fact that bigger newspapers and periodicals receive a much greater measure of concessions from the Central Government In securing raw materials, newsprint, etc.;

(b) whether it Is a fact that 80 per cent of the<otal allotment of newt-
print and machinery for newspapers etc. has gone to 28 big businessmen and the rest of 30 per cent hat gone to the rest of newspapers In India;
and

(c) the names of proprietors of newspapers who have received im ports licenses of Rs. 5 lakhs and above during the last twelve months?

The Minister of Information fend Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Twenty-six big newspapers got
80.9 per cent of newsprint and 89.1 per cent of printing machinery of the total allotment for 1988-67.

(c) Names of proprietors of news papers to whom licences Bor more than Rs. 5 lakhs were issued for news print and printing machinery during 1968-87 are given below:

For Newsprint:

(1) Ananda Bazar Patrika, Pvt.
Ltd., Calcutta.

(2) Hindustan Times Ltd., New
Delhi.

(3) Indian Express Newspapers (Bombay) Ltd., Bombay.

(4) Indian Express (Madurai)
Ltd., Madurai.

(5) Andhra Prabha Ltd., Vijaya wada.

(8) Bennett Coleman & Co. Ltd.,
Bombay.

(7) Amrita Bazar Patrika Pvt.
Ltd., Calcutta.

(8) Thanthi TVust, Madras,

(9) Malayala Manorama Co. Ltd.,
Kottayam.

(10) Statesman Ltd., Calcutta.

(11) Sakai Papers Pvt. Ltd.,
Poona.

(12) Kasturi & Sons Ltd., Madras.

(13) Lok Prakashan Ltd., Ahmeda. bad.

(14) The Mathmbhumi Printing and Publishing Co. Ltd.,
Kozhikode.

(13) The State's People Pvt. Ltd..
Bombay.

(18) Bombay Semachar Pvt, LM*
Bombay.
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(17) Newspapers & Publications
(Pvt.) Ltd., Patna.

(18) Nageswara Rao Estates Pvt.
Ltd., Madras,

(19) Indian National Press (Bom bay) Pvt. Ltd., Bombay.

For Pnntinff Machinery:
(1) Indian Express Newspapers
Ltd., (Bombay).

(2) Basumati Pvt Ltd.. Calcutta.

(3) Shri N. L. Shah, Jai Hind, Rajkot and Ahmedabad.

(41 Shri P. U. Reshamwala, Guja-
ratmitra and Gujarat Darpan.
Surat.

(5) Shri Y. K. Khadilkar, Nawa-
kal. Bombay.

(6) Shri Narakasari Prakashan
Ltd., Nagpur.

1”) Amrit Bazar Patrika Pvt. Ltd..
Calcutta.

<8) Malaysia Manorma Co.. I.';!,,
Kottayam.

(9) Msthrubhumi Printing and Publishing Co, Ltd.. Kozhi kode.

(10) Indian National Press (Bom bay) Ltd.

(11) Shri J. R. Rawal. Nut an Saurashtra, Rajkot.

1 (12) Vasan Publications Pvt. Ltd..
Madras.

03) Shri II. G. Mabesu’ari, Nav
Bharat, Nagpur.

Pres* Council

1492. Shri S. C. Jha: Will the Minis ter of information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ig a fact that the present Press Council has no statutory power by which it can force the news*
papers not to indulge in yellow jour nalism;

lb) if so. whether Government pro pose to invest it with any such power?

The Minister of Information . and Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah): (a)
The Press Council has already been invested with adequate powers under sections 13 and 14 ot the Press Coun cil Act, 1965.

<b; There is no proposal under con sideration of Government to invest the Council with more powers.

Correction of replies to Unstarkcd

Questions Nos. 1 and 2 dated

25-7-1966 and No. 2883, sated

22-8-1966, regarding Television

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah): <i)
The figures of expenditure relating to Television given in reply to parts (b) and (d) of the Unstarred Question No 1 by Or. M. M. Das, answered on the 25th July. 1966, have been check ed and found 10 be as indicated below:

Question

“(h) The amount spent for this purpose since the dsy of the dacnioa to dtte

'•(d) The amount spenr during the current calendar year to date for TV and the am ount of foreign exchange counterpart or it;”

Reply already given

"Rs. 66 96 lakhs (approx. "

’The total expenditure <n TV during the current calendar year upto June
1966 was Rs. 25 ’ 84 l«khs
(approx.) The foreign exchange component was Rs. J'lR lakhs (approx.)'1

Rcvhcti reply

"Rs. 83 ■ 28 lakhs (approx.)”

The total expenditure on Television during the, CW-rent calendar year upto
June 1966 wss Hs. 37-86
lakhs (approx.) The foreign exchange com ponent was Rs. 5-28 lakhs
(approx.)” .... - .......

